
•DEMOCRATIC 
NATIONAL 
CONVENTION

DATE: August 26, 1968

PLACE: International Amphitheatre, 
Chicago, Illinois

NUMBER OF VOTES; 2622

NUMBER TO NOMINATE: 1312

HOW DELEGATES ARE CHOSEN:
1. Primary elections

 2. Congressional District or 
State conventions

3. Democratic State Committees 
•

APPORTIONMENT OF DELEGATES:

 1. Three convention Votes per elector 
 from that State in the Electoral College.

2. Each State shall have one convention 
vote for each 100,000 popular votes, 
or fraction thereof, cast in that State 
in 1964 for electors who either voted 
for nominees of 1964 Convention or 
who were not elected, but ran on the 
ticket of voting for said nominees, 
provided there is a minimum of one 
such vote for each State.

3. Victory bonus of 10 convention votes 
for each State which cast its electoral 
votes for nominees on 1964 Conven 
tion.

4. One convention vote for each member 
of Democratic National Committee, 
said vote to be personal and unexer­
cisable by any alternate.

6. 23 convention votes to Canal Zone, 
Guam, Puerto Rico and the Virgin 
Islands.

6. No State shall have fewer votes than 
in 1964 Convention.

Summer 1968

1st Ballot  2nd Ballot  3rd Ballot 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas
California __

__Colorado_______ 
Connecticut
Delaware______
Florida________
Georgia________
Hawaii
Idaho__________
Illinois 
Indiana
Iowa__________
Kansas
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota
Mississippi 
Missouri
Montana_______
Nebraska
Nevada 
New_Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico___
New York______
North Carolina
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas
Utah__________
Vermont
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Canal Zone_____
Dist. of Columbia
Guam 
Puerto Rico 
Virgin Islands

No. of
State or Delegate
Territory Votes

_32 
22
19
33

174
35

_44 
22
63 
43
26
25

118
63 
46
38 
46
36 
27
49 
72
96 
52 
24  

60
26 
30
22 
26
82
26

190
59
25

115_ 
41
35 

130
27 
28 
26 
51

104
26 
22
54 

_47_
38 
69 
22

23
5 
8
5

GRAND TOTAL2,622

7


