



DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION

DATE: August 26, 1968

PLACE: International Amphitheatre,
Chicago, Illinois

NUMBER OF VOTES; 2622

NUMBER TO NOMINATE: 1312

HOW DELEGATES ARE CHOSEN:

1. Primary elections
2. Congressional District or State conventions
3. Democratic State Committees

APPORTIONMENT OF DELEGATES:

1. Three convention votes per elector from that State in the Electoral College.
2. Each State shall have one convention vote for each 100,000 popular votes, or fraction thereof, cast in that State in 1964 for electors who either voted for nominees of 1964 Convention or who were not elected, but ran on the ticket of voting for said nominees, provided there is a minimum of one such vote for each State.
3. Victory bonus of 10 convention votes for each State which cast its electoral votes for nominees on 1964 Convention.
4. One convention vote for each member of Democratic National Committee, said vote to be personal and unexercisable by any alternate.
5. 23 convention votes to Canal Zone, Guam, Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands.
6. No State shall have fewer votes than in 1964 Convention.

State or Territory	No. of Delegate Votes	1st Ballot			2nd Ballot			3rd Ballot		
Alabama	32									
Alaska	22									
Arizona	19									
Arkansas	33									
California	174									
Colorado	35									
Connecticut	44									
Delaware	22									
Florida	63									
Georgia	43									
Hawaii	26									
Idaho	25									
Illinois	118									
Indiana	63									
Iowa	46									
Kansas	38									
Kentucky	46									
Louisiana	36									
Maine	27									
Maryland	49									
Massachusetts	72									
Michigan	96									
Minnesota	52									
Mississippi	24									
Missouri	60									
Montana	26									
Nebraska	30									
Nevada	22									
New Hampshire	26									
New Jersey	82									
New Mexico	26									
New York	190									
North Carolina	59									
North Dakota	25									
Ohio	115									
Oklahoma	41									
Oregon	35									
Pennsylvania	130									
Rhode Island	27									
South Carolina	28									
South Dakota	26									
Tennessee	51									
Texas	104									
Utah	26									
Vermont	22									
Virginia	54									
Washington	47									
West Virginia	38									
Wisconsin	69									
Wyoming	22									
Canal Zone	5									
Dist. of Columbia	23									
Guam	5									
Puerto Rico	8									
Virgin Islands	5									
GRAND TOTAL	2,622									